

FILED
Dec 30, 2015
Court of Appeals
Division III
State of Washington

Court of Appeals No. 33523-2-III
Grant Superior No. 06-1-00754-1

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION III
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

ALVARO MOISES RAMOS,
Appellant.

APPELLANT'S DIRECT APPEAL BRIEF

Brent A. De Young
WSBA #27935
De Young Law Office
P.O. Box 1668
Moses Lake, WA 98837
(509) 764-4333 tel
(888) 867-1784 fax
deyounglaw1@gmail.com

Attorney for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

I. ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR1

II. ISSUES PERTAINING TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR1

III. ANSWERS TO ISSUES ON ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR.....1

IV. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....1

V. IMMIGRATION LAW PERTINENT TO THE CASE.....7

VI. ARGUMENT7

VII. CONCLUSION.....9

VIII. CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington Cases

In re Personal Restraint of Yung-Cheng Tsai, 183 Wn.2d 91, 351 P.3d 138 (2015) 11
State v. Chetty, 338 P.3d 298, 184 Wn.App. 607 (2014)..... 15
State v. Sandoval, 171 Wn.2d 163, 249 P.3d 1015 (2011) 9, 11

Rules

CrR 7.2..... 6
CrR 7.8..
CrR 7.8(c) 15, 16, 17

Constitutional Provisions

Sixth Amendment passim

Federal Cases

Chaidez v. United States, 568 U.S. ___, 133 S. Ct. 1103, 185 L. Ed. 2d 149 (2013)..... 8
Padilla v. Kentucky, 559 U.S. 356, 130 S. Ct. 1473, 176 L. Ed. 2d 284 (2010) 9, 11
Strickland v. Washington, 466 U.S. 668, 104 S.Ct. 2052, 80 L.Ed.2d 674 (1984)..... 14
